
What’s New?  A Lot!  
Change is in the air this spring at 

the Medical Imaging Board office!  

We are excited to announce many 

new endeavors including a new 

location, a new application 

process and a new employee.  

First, the Board office was 

relocated from Cool Ridge to 

Charleston and opened the door 

to a new office on April 2, 2018.  

Next, we implemented a new 

application process for all license 

types. The biggest change with 

the new application process is 

that all new applications are now 

required to be submitted on paper 

along with verification 

documentation and payment.  

Please be sure to check our 

website for more information.   

Finally, we welcomed Lori 

Elliott to the Board staff on 

January 8, 2018.  She replaced 

Sharon Bleau who retired on 

March 31, 2018 after five years 

of outstanding service with the 

Board.  And don’t forget about 

the new license renewal process 

that was implemented in 2017!  

Your 2017 paper license doesn’t 

have an expiration date on it 

and licenses will no longer be 

mailed every year.  License 

verification can be done via our 

website.  As always, if you have 

any questions, please feel free to 

contact us anytime.  

Sincerely, 

Jamie Browning, Director 

 

WV Medical Imaging & Radiation Therapy Technology 

Board of Examiners 
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Board Members & 

Staff 
• • • 

Tuanya Layton, Board 

Chairman 

Tuanya.Layton@camc.org  

Rosemary Trupo, Board 

Secretary 

TrupoR@wvumedicine.org   

Paul Blom, MD 

PHBlom@radiology-inc.com  

Paul David Ratcliff, DO 

PRatcliff@osteo.wvsom.edu  

Howard Lafferty, DO 

HLafferty@bmh.org  

Sheryl Snead 

Sherri.Snead@pchonline.org  

Tonya Painter 

Tonya.Painter@21co.com  

Kimberly Hoffman 

KHoffman@allianceimaging.

com  

Kristi Justice 

KristiAdk@yahoo.com  

Jamie Browning, Director 

Jamie.S.Browning@WV.Gov  

Lori Elliott, Assistant 

Lori.B.Elliot@WV.gov  

 

WE MOVED! 

1124 Smith Street, Suite B300 

Charleston, WV  25301 

New Phone:  304-558-4012 / New Fax: 304-957-0177 
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